Duplex Filter
Pi 251
Nominal pressure 16 bar, nominal size 2000 l/min
1. Summary
High performance filters for modern hydraulic, lubrication and fuel systems
 Compact design  Equipped with highly efficient PS or MB filter elements
 Minimal pressure drop through optimal flow design  Beta rated elements according to ISO 16889 multipass test
 Visual/electrical/electronic maintenance indicator  Elements with high differential pressure stability and dirt

other types on request
Duplex filter Pi 251 NG 2000 4
7.2 Type number key paint (extract)
Primer
A RAL 5007 approx. 80 μm
1
B RAL 5007 approx. 80 μm
2
C RAL 7035 approx. 80 μm
1
D RAL 7035 approx. 80 μm
2
e RAL 5007 min. 60 μm (standard)
F RAL 5007 min. 100 μm
G RAL 7035 min. 60 μm
3
H RAL 9010 min. 60 μm
4
I RAL 9010 min. 100 μm
3
J RAL 7035 min. 60 μm
K RAL 9010 min. 60 μm
3
L RAL 7035 min. 80 μm
4
Intermediate layers (1 - 2 layers)
A min. 120 μm (1 layer)
B min. 160 μm (1 layer)
Y without
Topcoat (layer thickness)
AL min. 60 μm RAL 7030 silk matt
BC min. 80 μm RAL 7001 silk matt
Q min. 60 μm
ZZ without
1
preservation A
2
preservation B
3
C3 coating according to ISO 12944
4
C4/C5 coating according to ISO 12944
other colors on request
Example for ordering filter:
1. Filter housing 2. Filter element
V = 2000 l/min, DIN DN 150 connection, nominal pressure 16 bar,
double-disc switching, FPM seal and visual/electrical service
indicator, with acceptance certificate 3.1
Type designation: Pi2510200A/2K/2D/F-119/31
Order number: on request
PS 10
Type designation: Pi 23200 AN PS 10
Order number: 70561158
7.3 Housing design
Nominal size
NG [l/min] Type Number of elements each filter side
2000 see type code 1
7.4 Filter elements*
Nominal size
NG [l/min] Order number Type Filter media
max. p
[bar]
Filter surface
[cm²]
2000
70561113 Pi 21200 AN PS 3 PS 3
20
40140
70561152 Pi 22200 AN PS 6 PS 6 40140
70561158 Pi 23200 AN PS 10 PS 10 40140
70561161 Pi 24200 AN PS 16 PS 16 40140
70561163 Pi 25200 AN PS 25 PS 25 40140
2000
72413295 Pi 41200 MB 10 MB 10
20
43708
72351312 Pi 41200 MB 20 MB 20 43708
70597037 Pi 41200 MB 20 EP* MB 20 EP 43708
* e-protect version
Duplex filter Pi 251 NG 2000 5
8. Technical specifications
Design type: Duplex Filter The switching function can be changed by turning the electric upper
part by 180° (normally closed contact or normally open contact). The
state on delivery is a normally closed contact. By inductivity in the
direct current circuit the use of suitable protection circuit should be
considered. Further maintenance indicator details and designs are
available in the maintenance indicator data sheet.
We draw attention to the fact that all values indicated are average
values which do not always occur in specific cases of application. Our
products are continually being further developed. Values, dimensions
and weights can change as a result of this. Our specialized department
will be pleased to offer you advice.
We recommend you to contact us concerning applications of our filters
in areas governed by the EU Directive 94/9 EC (ATEX 95). The stand-
ard version can be used for liquids based on mineral oil (corresponding
to the fluids in Group 2 of Directive 97/23 EC Article 9). If you consider
to use other fluids please contact us for additional support.
Subject to technical alteration without prior notice.
Nominal pressure: 16 bar
Test pressure: 23.4 bar
Temperature range: -10 ° C up to +120 ° C
(other temperature ranges on request)
Filter housing material: welded steel
Double disc valve material: EN-GJS-400
Sealing material: FPM/NBR/C4400
Maintenance indicator setting: p 1.25 bar ± 10 %
Electrical data of maintenance indicator:
Maximum voltage: 250 V AC / 200 V DC
Maximum current: 1 A
Contact load: 70 W
Type of protection: IP 65 in inserted
and secured status
Contact type: normally open/closed
Cable connection: M20x1.5
Duplex filter Pi 251 NG 2000 6
9. Dimensions
Pi25102000A Pi25102000B
In Inlet *D2 Drain clean side G1
Out Outlet *H Venting G½
*F Clearance *I Connection maintenance indicator G
1
/4